
 

 

Office of the DamudyaPourashava 
Damudya,Shariatpur. 

Phone: 0088-0602356203,01715133796 
E-mail: damudyapourashava_1997@yahoo.com 

 

 

 

Ò‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ| 
 

 

Memo: 46.00.8625.000.14.005.23- 8                                                                                              Date:12-01- 2023 

Invitation for Tender(Works) 

e-Tender Notice No.:01/2022-2023 
e-Tender is invitated in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works 
& details are given below.  

Sl 
No
. 

 
Tender 
ID No. Package No. Description of work 

Estimate 
Cost(Tk.) 

Tender 
Closing/ 
Opening 
(Date & 
Time) 

01 

 
 
 
778831 

ADP/DAM/2
2-23/P-01 

A).Construction of Brick Culvert Near at the H/O. Abdul Hai  
Ward no-01. Under Damudya Pourashava, Dist : Shariatpur. 
B).Construction of CC road from dubkhola sikderbari road to 
Sentu Madber house Road(Ch.00 - 60.00m) Ward no-01. 
Under Damudya Pourashava, Dist : Shariatpur. 

 
 
5,41,159.00 

09-02-2023 
(14.00 PM) 

02 
 

 
778881 

ADP/DAM/2
2-23/P-02 

Construction of CC Road from Shidolkura GC Road to H/O. 
Anower howlader Road(Ch.00 - 206.00m) Ward no-02. Under 
Damudya Pourashava, Dist : Shariatpur. 

 
10,18,470.00 

09-02-2023 
(14.00 PM) 

03 

 
 
 
 
 
 
778883 

ADP/DAM/2
2-23/P-03 

A). Development work with Earth Road from Damudya-
Shidolkura Road to H/O. Akbor mal,south side of damudya 
thana(Ch.00 - 92.00m) Ward no-03. Under Damudya 
Pourashava, Dist : Shariatp B).Construction of CC Road from 
Thana bridge Road to Bishakuri GPS Road(Ch.00 - 72.00m) 
Ward no-03. Under Damudya Pourashava, Dist : Shariatpur. 
C).Construction ofCC Road from Damudya Hospital Road to 
H/O.Manik Mand Road(Ch.00 - 21.00m) Ward no-03. Under 
Damudya Pourashava, Dist : Shariatpur. D).Construction of CC 
Road from Imam Uddin High School road to Shahin Mollah 
House Road, ward no -03, Under Damudya Pourashava. 

 
 
 
 
 
5,32,396.00 09-02-2023 

(14.00 PM) 

04 

 
 
778884 ADP/DAM/2

2-23/P-04 

A).Construction of CC road from Kulkuri H/O. Shariatullah 
dewan to H/O. Shukkur dewan(Ch.00 - 100.00m) Ward no-04. 
Under Damudya Pourashava, Dist : Shariatpur. B).Palisading 
work of Road side near at the H/O.Abul Hasem Sorder.ward 
No-04,  Under Damudya Pourashava.Dist: Shariatpur. 

 
5,59,698.00 

09-02-2023 
(14.00 PM) 

05 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
778885 

ADP/DAM/2
2-23/P-05 

A).Construction of CC Road from Noyakandi Mosque Road to 
H/O.Monir Uddin Soyal Road(Ch.00 - 67.00m) Ward no-05. 
Under Damudya Pourashava, Dist : Shariatpur. 
B).Construction of CC Road from Sorder bari Culvert to 
H/O.Shahjahan sorder Road(Ch.00 - 56.500m) Ward no-05. 
Under Damudya Pourashava, Dist : Shariatpur. 
C).Construction of CC Road from Tulatola Road to H/O.Joynal 
Bepary Road(Ch.00 - 36.00m) Ward no-05. Under Damudya 
Pourashava, Dist : Shariatpur.  D).Construction of CC Road 
from Tulatola Road to H/O.Sattar Talukder Road(Ch.00 - 
71.00m) Ward no-05. Under Damudya Pourashava, Dist : 
Shariatpur. E).Construction of Brick Cross drain(Type-C) near 
at the H/O.Abdul Kuddus Madber, Ward no-05. Under 
Damudya Pourashava, Dist : Shariatpur. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
9,89,718.00 09-02-2023 

(14.00 PM) 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/


06 

 
 
778886 ADP/DAM/2

2-23/P-06 

A).Construction of RCC Road from Damudya Upazila Gate to 
H/O. Julhas Madber(Ch.00 - 65.00m) Ward no-06. Under 
Damudya Pourashava, Dist : Shariatpur.  B).Construction of 
CC Road from Upazila-Kulkuri Road to H/O.Abdur Rahman 
Chowkider Road(Ch.00 - 126.00m) Ward no-06. Under 
Damudya Pourashava, Dist : Shariatpur. 

 
 
9,23,160.00 09-02-2023 

(14.30 PM) 

07 

 
 
 
 
778887 

ADP/DAM/2
2-23/P-07 

A).Construction of CC Road from Upazila-Kulkuri Road to 
H/O.Nurul Amin Sorder Road(Ch.00 - 40.00m) Ward no-06. 
Under Damudya Pourashava, Dist : Shariatpur. 
B).Construction of CC Road from Bus-stand Road(MP house) 
to H/O.Asad bepary Road Ward no-06. Under Damudya 
Pourashava, Dist : Shariatpur. C).Construction of CC Road 
from Upazila Road to H/O.Ayesha Akter Road Ward no-06. 
Under Damudya Pourashava, Dist : Shariatpur. 

 
 
 
5,37,266.00 09-02-2023 

(14.30 PM) 

08 

 
 
778888 

ADP/DAM/2
2-23/P-08 

Construction of RCC Road from  H/O. Sorwer Madber to H/O. 
Ali Akber sikder more (high school play ground east side) 
(Ch.00 - 100.00m) Ward no-07. Under Damudya Pourashava, 
Dist : Shariatpur. 

 
 
4,46,582.00 

09-02-2023 
(14.30 PM) 

09 

 
778889 ADP/DAM/2

2-23/P-09 

Construction of RCC Road from Damudya-Bhedergonj Road 
to H/O. Bablu Sikder(Ch.00 - 185.50m) Ward no-08. Under 
Damudya Pourashava, Dist : Shariatpur. 

 
11,53,317.00 09-02-2023 

(14.30 PM) 

10 

 
 
 
 
778890 

ADP/DAM/2
2-23/P-10 

A).Construction of RCC Road from Boro Bridge-Bazar Road to 
H/O. Jamal Dhali Road(Ch.00 - 41.00m) Ward no-08. Under 
Damudya Pourashava, Dist : Shariatpur.  B).Construction of 
CC Road from  Boro Bridge-Bazar Road to H/O. Dr. Sajol 
Road(Ch.00 - 72.00m) Ward no-08. Under Damudya 
Pourashava, Dist : Shariatpur. C).Construction of RCC Road 
from Damudya-Bedergonj Road to H/O. Billal Sorder 
Road(Ch.00 - 115.00m) Ward no-08. Under Damudya 
Pourashava, Dist : Shariatpur. 

 
 
 
 
10,15,767.00 

09-02-2023 
(14.30 PM) 

11 

 
 
778891 

ADP/DAM/2
2-23/P-11 

Construction of RCC Road from Damudya-Bhedergonj Road 
to H/O. Nazrul Madber(Ch.00 - 125.00m) Ward no-09. Under 
Damudya Pourashava, Dist : Shariatpur. 

 
9,76,447.00 09-02-2023 

(14.30 PM) 

 
This is on online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the national e-GP portal and 
no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the national e-GP 
System portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.  
The fees for downloding the e-Tender document from the national e-GP System portal have to be diposited online through any registrated 
banks branches up to 08-02-2023 at 16.00hrs. 
Further information & guidelines are available in the National e-GP System portal & from e-GP Help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 
 
 
 

            (Md. Rezaul Karim) 
                       Mayor 
           Damudya Pourashava                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                                                       Dist:Shariatpur. 

Memo: 46.00.8625.000.14.005.23- 08 (19)                                                                                     Date:12-01- 2023 
 

For Action & Notified: 
1. Executive Engineer, Damudya Municipality, Dist:Shariatpur. 
2-13………………………………………………………….…………..,Counsilor(All) , Damudya Municipality, Dist:Shariatpur. 
14. Upaziila Engineer, Damudya, Dist:Shariatpur. 
15. Secretary, Damudya Municipality, Dist:Shariatpur. 
16. Sub-Assistant Engineer, Damudya Municipality, Dist:Shariatpur. 
17. Editor,The Daily Kalbela, 44/1 Rahim square, Level-6,New Market, Dhaka-1205. (Requisted to published within date 19-01-2023). (In the 
inner page with very shortly). 
18. Editor, The Daily Asian Age, 49, Old Airport Road, Northern SR Tower, (Level 3-6), Tajgaon, Dhaka-1208. (Requisted to published within 
date 19-01-2023). (In the inner page with very shortly). 
19. Notice Board. 

            (Md. Rezaul Karim) 
                       Mayor 
           Damudya Pourashava                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                                                           Dist:Shariatpur. 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd


 

 

Office of the DamudyaPourashava 
Damudya,Shariatpur. 

Phone: 0088-0602356203,01715133796 
E-mail: damudyapourashava_1997@yahoo.com 

 

 

 

Ò‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ| 
 

 

Memo: 46.00.8625.000.14.005.23-89                                                                                               Date:01-03- 2023 

Invitation for Tender(Works) 

e-Tender Notice No.:03/2022-2023 
e-Tender is invitated in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works & details are given below.  

Sl 
No. 

 
Tender 
ID No. Package No. Description of work 

Tender 
Closing/Openin
g (Date & Time) 

01 

 
797152 

LGCRRP/Damudya/2
022-23W-01 

1.Rehabilation of BC Road from H/O. Khaled Rahman Sikder to 
Cenema hole Road via Damudya Muslim high school. (Ch.00 - 
345.00m) Ward no-8. Under Damudya Pourashava, Dist : 
Shariatpur. 2.Construction of RCC Road from Cenema hole Road 
to Damudya Bazar Road(Ch.00 - 70.00m) Ward no-7. Under 
Damudya Pourashava, Dist : Shariatpur. 

30-03-2023 
(14.00 PM) 

02 
 

 
797153 

LGCRRP/Damudya/2
022-23W-02 

Rehabilation of BC Road from Rishibari DC Road -to Pourashava 
Chowrasta(Ch.00 - 500.00m)  ward No-5. Under Damudya 
Pourashava, Dist : Shariatpur. 

30-03-2023 
(14.00 PM) 

 
This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the national e-GP portal and no 
offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the national e-GP System portal 
(http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.  
Further information & guidelines are available in the National e-GP System portal & from the e-GP Help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 
 
 
 

             (Md. Rezaul Karim) 
                       Mayor 
           Damudya Pourashava                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                                                     Dist:Shariatpur. 

 
Memo: 46.00.8625.000.14.005.23- 89(20)                                                                                                                              Date:01-03- 2023 
 
For Action & Notified: 
1. The Project Director,LGCRRP, LGED, Dhaka-1207  
2. Executive Engineer, Damudya Pourashava, Dist:Shariatpur. 
3-14………………………………………………………….…………..,Counsilor(All) , Damudya Pourashava, Dist:Shariatpur. 
15. Upaziila Engineer, Damudya, Dist:Shariatpur. 
16. Poura Nirbahi officer, Damudya Pourashava, Dist:Shariatpur. 
17. Sub-Assistant Engineer, Damudya Pourashava, Dist:Shariatpur. 
18. Editor,The Daily Vorer Dhak, 33, Meherba plaza, Topkhana Road, Dhaka.. (Requisted to published within date 09-03-2023). (In the inner page with very 
shortly). 
19. Editor, The Newnation, 1. R.K Mission Road,Dhaka-1203. (Requisted to published within date 09-03-2023). (In the inner page with very shortly). 
shortly). 
20. Notice Board. 
 
 

 
             (Md. Rezaul Karim) 
                       Mayor 
           Damudya Pourashava                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Dist:Shariatpur. 
 
 

 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd

